

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.10.2023		<p>WPSB No. 65 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Tithi Roy, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. R.S. Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent no. 2. <p><u>IA/03/2023</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 4. Issue notice. 5. Counsel for the petitioner accepts notice. 6. For the reasons stated in the application, and since respondent no. 2 has also filed the counter affidavit, along with the present application, we allow the same. The counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2 is taken on record. Petitioner stands served with a copy of the same. 7. Counter affidavit already filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 is also taken on record. 8. Rejoinder(s), if any, by filed by the petitioner to all the counter affidavits within six weeks. 9. List on 08.05.2024. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 18.10.2023 18.10.2023 </p> <p>Rahul</p>