

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	04.05.2026		<p>WPSB No. 65 of 2023 Rajeev Kumar --Petitioner Versus State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Arvind Vashishtha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.C. Pande, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p><u>Urgency Application (IA No. 6 of 2026)</u></p> <p>4. List after four weeks, along with the record of the main case.</p> <p>5. Urgency Application stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 04.05.2026 04.05.2026</p> <p>Rahul</p>